1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� EMI0001_FLLE2-PV • 12/19/2018
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
One world. One KEMET
Chassis Mount DC EMI Filters for Photovoltaic Inverters
FLLE2 – PV, 600 VDC and 1,200 VDC, 25 – 2,500 A
Technical Specifications
Item Parameters/Characteristics
Rated Voltage 600 VDC 1,200 VDC

between the solar panel and the inverter system. It can be
used within the specifications in any other DC application,
such as battery chargers, energy storage systems, and UPS
machines.
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� EMI0001_FLLE2-PV • 12/19/2018
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Chassis Mount DC EMI Filters for Photovoltaic Inverters
FLLE2 – PV, 600 VDC and 1,200 VDC, 25 – 2,500 A
Technical Specifications cont.
Part Number Rated Current
at 55°C (A)
Power Loss
at 25°C/DC (W)
Weight
(kg)
FLLE2250AP(*)I1 250 10 8
FLLE2400AP(*)I1 400 15 7
FLLE2600AP(*)I1 600 25 7
FLLE2800AP(*)I1 800 30 10
FLLE21K0AP(*)I1 1,000 45 10
FLLE21K6AP(*)I1 1,600 70 16
FLLE22K5AP(*)I1 2,500 150 25
(*) To complete KEMET part number, insert V = Standard, X = Without Y capacitors
Approvals
The FLLE2 – PV is designed according to IEC/EN/UL 60939 and UL 1283.
Environmental Compliance

Sym Asym
25 to 75 A
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� EMI0001_FLLE2-PV • 12/19/2018
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Chassis Mount DC EMI Filters for Photovoltaic Inverters
FLLE2 – PV, 600 VDC and 1,200 VDC, 25 – 2,500 A
Mechanical Dimensions – Millimeters
25 to 150 A
Part Number
Dimensions in mm Terminal block
L L1 L2 W W1 W2 H K M
Wire Torque
(mm²) (Nm)
FLLE2025AP-T3 140 170 153 80 50 60 65 5.5 M5 1 - 10 1.2 – 1.5
FLLE2050AP-T5 170 200 183 95 60 75 80 6.5 M6 10 - 25 3 - 4
FLLE2075AP-T5 170 200 183 95 60 75 80 6.5 M6 10 - 25 3 - 4
FLLE2100AP-T6 190 220 203 125 90 100 95 6.5 M8 16 - 50 6 - 8
FLLE2150AP-T7 220 250 233 140 100 120 115 6.5 M10 35 - 95 15 - 20
(*) To complete KEMET part number, insert V = Standard, X = Without Y capacitors
Tolerances, if not stated, according to ISO 2768-c.
4© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� EMI0001_FLLE2-PV • 12/19/2018
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com